
#19 MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan.) (0-1-0) -vs- John Brown (Ark.) (1-0-0)
8/24/2018 at Siloam Springs, Ark. (Alumni FIeld)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 08:29 (YELLOW), #28 Densel Ball (MNU)   38:46 (YELLOW), #8 Jallan Flores (MNU)   56:23 (YELLOW), #10
Goncalo Verissimo (JBU)   82:55 (YELLOW), #4 Ari Johannesen (JBU)   89:39 (YELLOW), #3 Giovani Bejarano (JBU)   

Date: 8/24/2018
Attendance: 2119
Stadium: Alumni FIeld
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
#19 MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan.) 0 0 0
John Brown (Ark.) 0 1 1

#19 MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan.) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Andrea Dorella 0 0 0 0 90
D 4 Johannes Keisers 0 0 0 0 90
MF 6 Cheuk Pan Ngan 0 0 0 0 90
MF 8 Jallan Flores 0 0 0 0 76
MF 9 Felipe Hideki 1 1 0 0 90
MF 10 Camil Koreichi 4 1 0 0 80
MF 18 Jacob Bussmann 0 0 0 0 90
D 20 Kevin Myftiu 0 0 0 0 70
MF 22 Ivan Ruiz Vidal 0 0 0 0 90
D 23 Javier Beltran 1 1 0 0 79
MF 28 Densel Ball 0 0 0 0 52

Substitutes
D 5 Fernando Churin 1 0 0 0 24
MF 17 Bryan Kalaka 0 0 0 0 34
F 19 Niccolo Luchetti 0 0 0 0 24
F 24 Modou Faburay 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 7 3 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Andrea Dorella 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

John Brown (Ark.) 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 3 Giovani Bejarano 0 0 0 0 90
D 5 Santiago Vanegas 1 0 0 0 90
MF 6 Collin Smith 0 0 0 0 56
MF 8 Ryan Williams 1 1 0 0 55
F 11 Conner Haney 0 0 0 0 34
D 15 Adrian Immel 0 0 0 0 84
MF 17 Elias McCloud 2 1 0 0 90
MF 18 Amilcar Gonzalez 4 2 1 0 90
D 21 Ryan Smith 0 0 0 0 63
D 22 David Moots 0 0 0 0 67
GK 78 Britt Wisener 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
D 4 Ari Johannesen 0 0 0 0 23
MF 10 Goncalo Verissimo 0 0 0 1 61
MF 14 Samuel Estrada 0 0 0 0 7
MF 19 Micah Herrmann 1 0 0 1 56
MF 23 Axel Betancourt 0 0 0 0 34

Totals 9 4 1 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
78 Britt Wisener 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
#19 MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan.) 2 5 7
John Brown (Ark.) 4 5 9

Saves By Period
#19 MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan.) 2 1 3
John Brown (Ark.) 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
#19 MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan.) 1 0 1
John Brown (Ark.) 1 0 1

Fouls By Period
#19 MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan.) 8 4 12
John Brown (Ark.) 5 13 18

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

89:39 JBU Amilcar Gonzalez Goncalo Verissimo , Micah Herrmann

Chip from midfield through back line; 2-on-0
with keeper, passed across and one-touched in
open goal from 10 yards.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 MNU Andrea Dorella at goalie for MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan.)
00:00 JBU Britt Wisener at goalie for John Brown (Ark.)
00:35 JBU Offside against JBU.
01:06 JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
01:53 MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan.).
02:14 MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan.).
04:53 MNU Offside against MNU.
08:29 MNU Yellow card on MNU Densel Ball.
10:21 MNU SHOT by MNU Felipe Hideki, SAVE Britt Wisener.
15:10 JBU SHOT by JBU Ryan Williams, SAVE Andrea Dorella.
16:18 JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
17:03 MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan.).
21:14 JBU SHOT by JBU Amilcar Gonzalez, SAVE Andrea Dorella.
21:31 JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
23:08 MNU SHOT by MNU Camil Koreichi WIDE LEFT.
23:13 JBU JBU substitution: Axel Betancourt for Collin Smith.
24:05 JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
24:47 MNU Offside against MNU.
26:01 JBU Offside against JBU.
28:13 MNU Corner kick by MNU Felipe Hideki[28:13].
29:00 JBU JBU substitution: Goncalo Verissimo for Ryan Smith.
29:50 MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan.).
30:42 MNU MNU substitution: Bryan Kalaka for Densel Ball.
34:16 JBU JBU substitution: Micah Herrmann for Conner Haney.
34:16 MNU MNU substitution: Modou Faburay for Javier Beltran.
35:05 MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan.).
35:54 JBU Corner kick by JBU Santiago Vanegas[35:54].
36:27 JBU SHOT by JBU Elias McCloud BLOCKED.
37:08 MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan.).
38:42 MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan.).
38:46 MNU Yellow card on MNU Jallan Flores.
40:54 MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan.).
43:39 JBU SHOT by JBU Amilcar Gonzalez WIDE LEFT.
44:43 JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of period.

45:00 MNU
For MNU:#1 Dorella, Andrea, #4 Keisers, Johannes, #6 Pan Ngan, Cheuk, #10 Koreichi, Camil, #18 Bussmann, Jacob,
#22 Ruiz Vidal, Ivan, #20 Myftiu, Kevin, #8 Flores, Jallan, #9 Hideki, Felipe, #23 Beltran, Javier, #28 Ball, Densel.

45:25 JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
48:20 JBU SHOT by JBU Elias McCloud, SAVE Andrea Dorella.
49:21 JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
50:17 JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
51:40 JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
52:40 MNU SHOT by MNU Javier Beltran, SAVE Britt Wisener.
53:30 MNU SHOT by MNU Camil Koreichi BLOCKED.
54:44 JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
55:25 JBU JBU substitution: Ryan Smith for Ryan Williams.
56:23 JBU Yellow card on JBU Goncalo Verissimo.
57:12 MNU SHOT by MNU Camil Koreichi HIGH.
57:18 JBU JBU substitution: Collin Smith for Axel Betancourt.
58:28 JBU Offside against JBU.
59:56 JBU Offside against JBU.
61:40 JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
63:24 MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan.).
64:01 JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
64:32 MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan.).
66:15 MNU MNU substitution: Niccolo Luchetti for Camil Koreichi.
66:27 MNU MNU substitution: Fernando Churin for Densel Ball.
67:26 JBU JBU substitution: Ari Johannesen for David Moots.



67:54 JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
69:13 JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
69:49 MNU MNU substitution: Bryan Kalaka for Kevin Myftiu.
70:31 JBU Offside against JBU.
71:51 JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
75:16 JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
75:49 JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
76:16 MNU MNU substitution: Camil Koreichi for Jallan Flores.
79:23 MNU Offside against MNU.
80:09 JBU SHOT by JBU Amilcar Gonzalez HIGH.
81:41 JBU SHOT by JBU Micah Herrmann BLOCKED.
81:45 JBU PENALTY KICK by JBU Santiago Vanegas, WIDE.
82:55 JBU Yellow card on JBU Ari Johannesen.
83:19 MNU Header HDR by MNU Fernando Churin WIDE RIGHT.
83:25 JBU JBU substitution: Samuel Estrada for Adrian Immel.
83:40 JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
85:56 MNU SHOT by MNU Camil Koreichi, SAVE Britt Wisener.
86:16 MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan.).
87:35 MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan.).
89:03 JBU JBU substitution: Adrian Immel for Ryan Smith.

89:39 JBU
GOAL by JBU Amilcar Gonzalez (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Goncalo Verissimo and Micah Herrmann, goal number 1 for
season.

#19 MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan.) 0, John Brown (Ark.) 1
89:39 JBU Chip from midfield through back line; 2-on-0 with keeper, passed across and one-touched in open goal from 10 yards.
89:39 JBU Yellow card on JBU Giovani Bejarano.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


